1. Name of conveying party(ies):	712518 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 10970206-2 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Steve O Rasmussen					
Paul David Gast	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, M/S 20BN 3000 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304 APR 2 7 1998				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes _>	No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment Me	erger Change of Name				
Security Agreement Ot	her				
Execution Date(s): 12/19/97, 12/22/97					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Serial No.: 08/913,561 Date Filed: 1/30/97					
Additional numbers attached? NO					
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Michelle Ogland	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00Enclosed				
PO Box 8906	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.				
Vancouver, WA 98668-8906					
05/15/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000122 082025 08913561 Sale Ref: 00000123 BOR: 082025 08913561	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025				
01 FC:561 40.00 CH 06913561 DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Michelle Ogland	se Ogland 4/23/98				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT					

REEL: 9177 FRAME: 0936

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

Heated Inkjet Print Media Support System

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10970206-2

SIGNED ORIGINAL

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a California corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do thereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Filing date: Jan. 30, 1997	Serial No.: 08	3/913,561	
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renew Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissu Patent.	wals of and sub United States ar	stitutes for said app nd of countries foreig	n thereto which
I/we additionally authorize HP to file applications be held and enjoyed by HP, its successors, assigns, the term or terms for which said Letters Patent resfully and entirely as the same would have been he transfer not been made;	nominees or leg spectively may b	gal representatives, to be granted, reissued	or extended, as
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full rig that I/we have not executed and will not execute a covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a required deliver all such papers as may be necessary or comprovement(s), said application and said Letters of legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute a reissue and foreign applications, to make all rigle everything possible to aid HP, its successors, assignenforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent any and all countries provided the expenses which no and assistance are paid by HP;	any agreement in uest is made, an lesirable to performent, to HP, it e to HP, or to its on and said Let all disclaimers an htful oaths and ns, nominees an protection for si	n conflict herewith, and without undue deleted the title to said as successors, assign and the successors, assign and the successors and divisionals, continued and declarations, and declarations, and declarations, and diegal representative aid invention(s) or impact of the successor of the succ	and I/we further ay, execute and invention(s) or as, nominees or facts respecting ify in any legal uations, C-I-P's, generally to do as to obtain and approvement(s) in
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Cor States and any official of any country or countries of patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HP, and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improve United States which may be issued and granted accordance with the terms of this assignment.	foreign to the Ur as assignee of to vement(s), include	nited States whose di the entire right, title a ling any and all Lette	and interest, any ers Patent of the
I/we further authorize and direct HP attorneys application now identified by the attorney docket no shall have been made known to them by the United	umber and title :	set forth above as so	ng date of said oon as the same
Itu () Rasmus Dat	e Assignment Signed	19 DEC 9	7
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		tion Signed:	F97
Inventor's Typed Name: Steve O Rasmussen	Date Applicat	ion Signed:	
State of Washington) ss.: County of Clark)			
County of Alask	WEL BALL		
Before me this 19th day of Loc., 1997		eve O Rasmussen	who is
personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfact instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	evidence to be	the person who acknowle	
Wishumon of assignment to be mayner not act and decent	PUBLIC OF WASHING	Notary Public My commission expires:	1/27/8001
(Use Page Two For Additional Inven	tor(s) Signature(s))	PATENT	Page 1 of 2
	REEL: 9	177 FRAME: (0937
			i

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10970206-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I WE NO	reunto set my/	our nang(s) and seal(s):	
Paul Paurd Dast		Date Assignment Signed:_	Oec. 22, 1997
Paul David Geo	•		Signed: 0ec. 22,1997
Inventor's Typed Name: Paul David Gas		Date Application	Signed: VEC, ZZITT
State of Washington County of Clark Before me this 32 day of \$\int_{\text{Decomposition}}^{\text{Decomposition}} \text{day of } \text{day of } \text{day of } day o)) ss.:		
County of Clark)	STATE OF	
Before me this 22 day of 2	oe , 1997 .	peraconally appeared Pavi I	David Gast who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
personally known or proved to me or instrument of assignment to be his/her f	the pasis of sat	WELL THE STREET OF THE STREET	Morey Public My commission expires: 1/31/300/
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:_	
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application	n Signed:
State of)		
County of) ss.:)		
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me or instrument of assignment to be his/her f	n the basis of sat	personally appeared isfactory evidence to be the	who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notery Public
			My commission expires:
		Date Assignment Signed:_	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application	Signed:
State of)		
County of) ss.:)		
Before me this day of		personally appeared	who is
personally known or proved to me on	the basis of sat	isfactory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoing
instrument of assignment to be his/her f	ree act and deed.		
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 10/96 (Assign)